	Rochester Hills		1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600	
ROCHESTER HILLS MICHIGA	Master	W	Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org	
	File Number: 2023-0208			
File ID:	2023-0208 Type: Purchase	Status:	To Council	
Version:	1 Reference: 2023-0208 Con	ntrolling Body:	City Council Regular Meeting	
	File	Created Date :	04/26/2023	
File Name:	Request for addition of position - Groundskeeper	Final Action:		
Title label:	Request for Approval to eliminate two vacant Part-Time sea positions and further authorize the creation of one new Full Specialist position in the Grounds Division			
Notes:				
Sponsors:	Er	nactment Date:		
Attachments:	050823 Agenda Summary.pdf Enact	Enactment Number:		
Contact:	Hearing Date:			
Drafter:		Effective Date:		
Related Files:				
History of Legis	ative File			

Ver- Acting Body: Date: Action: Sent To: Due Date: Result: sion: Date: Dat							
sion: Date:	Ver- Acting Body	: Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return	Result:
	sion:					Date:	

Text of Legislative File 2023-0208

Title

Request for Approval to eliminate two vacant Part-Time seasonal Groundskeeper positions and further authorize the creation of one new Full-Time Maintenance Specialist position in the Grounds Division

Body

Whereas, the Grounds Maintenance Division is facing an urgent staffing shortage; and

Whereas, the labor market is structurally shifting, limiting seasonal staff availability; and

Whereas, maintaining grounds and landscaping operation service levels is an objective of both the Parks and Natural Resources Department and City Council,

Be it Resolved, that Rochester Hills City Council does hereby authorize the elimination of two (2) vacant Part-Time seasonal Groundskeeper positions and further authorizes the creation of one (1) new Full-Time Maintenance Specialist position in the Grounds Division this year.